
CPDM/CMDPSU  Training and or Testing Schedule 

Location Schedule 
Contact 

Information 

National 
Mine 
Health & 
Safety 
Academy 

Sampling-Maintenance  
November 16-17/2016 
December 13-14/2016 
February 22-23/2017 
March 22-23/2017 
April 19-20/2017 
August 22-23/2017 

Contact student 
registration at (304) 
256-3252 

District 2 Contact the District to schedule Certification Testing 
Paul Pelesky 
724-925-5150 ext. 245 
pelensky.paul@dol.gov 

District 3 

January 23, 2017 
February 27, 2017 
March 20, 2017 
April 24, 2017 
May 22, 2017 
June 19, 2017 
July 17, 2017 
August 21, 2017 

William Spens 
304-225-6825 
spens.william@dol.gov 

District 4 2nd Wednesday of each month or upon request 
Roy Baker 
304-877-3900 ext. 156 
baker.roy@dol.gov 

District 5 Please contact the District 5 for scheduling   
Vernus Sturgill 
276-679-0230 ext. 1022 
sturgill.vernus@dol.gov 

      

District 7 2nd Wednesday of each month beginning in February. 
Randy Kline 
606-546-5123 
kline.randy@dol.gov 

District 8 

  
1st and 3rd Wednesday of each month. Depending on the need, CPDM or 
CMDPSU Training/Testing may be conducted on the 1st and 3rd Wednesday 
of each month. 

Jimmy Owens 
812-882-7617 ext. 137 
stepp.david@dol.gov 

District 9 Please contact District 9 for scheduling information. William (Ed) Vetter 
303-231-5586 
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CPDM/CMDPSU  Training and or Testing Schedule 

Location Schedule 
Contact 

Information 

vetter.william@dol.gov 

District 10 3rd Wednesday of each month 
Hubert (Gene) Wright 
270-821-4180 
wright.hubert@dol.gov 

District 11 2nd Wednesday of each month or as requested 
Russel Weekly 
205-290-7300 ext. 287 
weekly.russel@dol.gov 

District 12 Call the District contact to schedule certification testing 
Ronald Barber 
304-732-6410 
barber.ronald@dol.gov 
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